505844197 01/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5891133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIR SHMOUELY	12/30/2019
RAHUL SHAH	01/01/2020
ALEXANDER FRANK	12/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16729194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)375-0202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com, docketing@iiplg.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407467-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMILLA N. HOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/Jamilla N. Holomon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=407467-US-NP-Signed_Assignment-All#page1.tif source=407467-US-NP-Signed_Assignment-All#page2.tif source=407467-US-NP-Signed_Assignment-All#page3.tif source=407467-US-NP-Signed_Assignment-All#page4.tif

PATENT 505844197 REEL: 051401 FRAME: 0070

source=407467-US-NP-Signed_Assignment-All#page5.tif source=407467-US-NP-Signed_Assignment-All#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 051401 FRAME: 0071

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

l <u>Meir</u>	SHMOU	<u>ELY</u> ("AS	SIGNOR'	") am	the	original	invento	r or an	origin:	al joint
inventor of	subject	matter	("INVEN	TION")	dis	closed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	entitled	" <u>VALIE</u>	DATION	AND	PR	EDICTIC	N OF	CLOUD	REAL	<u> DINESS"</u>
("APPLICATIO	N"), whic	h:					,			

\boxtimes	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	and	requests
			l representat				
			oft Way, Redr				_
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in parer	ithese	s (filed on
	Decem	<u> 1ber 27, 20</u>	<u>019</u> and give	n Applica	ation No. <u>16</u>	/729,	194 by the
	follow	ing Office <u>l</u>	<u>JS – United St</u>	ates Pate	nt and Trade	mark	Office) this
	APPLIC	CATION'S A	pplication No	., filing c	late, and Off	ice, wł	ien known;
	was fil	ed on		ind was i	aiven Applica	ition	

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
· XX	8 ,
: :	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
<u> </u>			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	12/30/2-19	
Inventor's Signature	Date	and the state of the second
Meir SHMOUELY	· 25×10W	אינ
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Nati (if other than English	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Rahul SHAH</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>VALIDATION AND PREDICTION OF CLOUD READINESS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be f	iled.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	requests,
	ASSIGNEE'	5 legal i	representat	ive, Micr	asoft T	echno	logy	Licensing,
	LLC, One N	dicrosofi	: Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishingto	on 980	52 (A	SSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REF	RESENT	ATIVES), to	insert h	iere in	parent	heses	(filed on
	<u>December</u>	27, 201	9 and give	n Applica	ation No	o. <u>167</u>	729.1	<u>94</u> by the
	following (Office <u>US</u>	- United St	<u>ates Pate</u>	nt and	<u> Traden</u>	nark C	<u>Office</u>) this
	APPLICATION	ON's Ap _l	olication No	ı., filing c	late, ani	d Offic	e, who	en known;
	was filed o	n	ž	ınd was ç	given Ap	plicati	on	

		٧																																			۸,						
	000		3.0				•		***	***	***			•			~									e									933						333		
							~	_	•		V.		***	•	777		~		•				200					00			0.00				999						333		
						~~	~		~	~	~		~~	•	~	~	$\overline{}$		~						9										88			×			131		
				~		~	~	~	Ĩ.	~	ॅ	~	~	~	~	~	_		~							×			8									×					
						~	~	~	Ĩ	~	Ĭ.	~	~	~	~	m	~		~	~																							
						~	~		Ĩ	~	Ĭ	Ĩ	~		~	T	~		~																								
				Ĩ		~	~	~	Ĩ	~	Ĭ	~	~	Ĩ	Ĩ	n	_		~	_																							
				Ĩ		~	~		Ĩ	~		~	~		_				_												,,												
		Ċ.					_			_	Ĭ	_							_												>>												
		4		Ĩ			~				Ĭ								_												>>												
		4		Ĩ		~									Ĩ																»												
		4															_			_											>>	٠											
		44		Ĩ		Ĩ			Ĩ		Ĭ																				,,												
		44		Ĩ			~										_														**												
		44									_	_									_										**												
		٠,		 				·	·		_						_	···			_										**	·											
		٠,		 		···		·			·		_		~ ~			···	···								_	_			**	ì											
		٠,		 	•	···		· ·		•	· ·			···		•		···	···		~			~	_	_	_		_	_	**	÷											
		٠,		 	•	···		~			~				~ ~	•		···			~		_				_		_		**	ì											
		٠,		 	•	···	•	~	···	•	~	_			~						•	•		~	_	_	_		_	_	»	ì											
		•		 	•			·-			•	_	•	~	~	~	•		· ·		~~	•	•		_	_			_		**	ì											
		٠,	•	 	•			· ·		•	•	•		···	· · ·	•••	•		·	•	~	•	~	~		_	_		_		»	ì											
		4	•	 	•	~			•	~	~	•	_	~	~	•	``	~~	·		~		_	-	_	_			_	_	**	ì											
		•		 	•		•	~			•	•	`	~~	~	•	``		·		~	•	~	~	_	_	_				**	ì											

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office
	Filing Date

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

fall tell	01/81/2020		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Rahul SHAH	शहूत कोम वगह		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

l <u>Alex</u>	<u>ander FR</u>	<u>ANK</u> ("A	SSIGNO	R") am	the origina	ıl invent	or or an	origin	al joint
inventor of	subject	matter	("INVEN	ITION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	entitled	" <u>VALIE</u>	DATION	AND	PREDICTIO	ON OF	CLOUD	REA	<u>DINESS</u> "
("APPLICATIO	N"), whic	:h:							

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techn	ology	Licensing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 98	052 (4	\SSIGNEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in parer	ıthese	s (filed on
	<u>Dece</u>	<u>embe</u>	er 27, 20	<u>)19</u> and give	n Applica	ation No. <u>16</u>	<u>/729,</u>	<u>194</u> by the
	follo	wing	J Office <u>L</u>	<u> JS – United St</u>	ates Pate	ent and Trade	mark	<u>Office</u>) this
	APPI	_ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's A	pplication No	o., filing c	late, and Offi	ce, wh	ien known;
	was	filed	on		ınd was g	given Applica	ition	
	No_			by the fo	ollowing	Office		
	tt.				33			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	***************************************

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Alexander FRANK

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)